
Waterville Playshop’s Music Man 
Audition Information and Expectations ☺ 

 
Thank you for auditioning for Waterville Playshop’s production of Music Man.  Before you audition, 

please note the information/individual responsibilities that accompany a role in the show. 

Rehearsal Dates:  Please see calendar on the accompanying page for information (a more detailed 

schedule will be released once the cast is set).  Dates are minimally subject to change depending on 

availability of cast members.  You will be notified well in advance if something changes with the 

schedule.  This show will be performed at the Maumee Indoor Theatre on April  21, 22 & 23.   

Cast Notification:  All those auditioning will be notified whether you have made the cast via email.  This 

is the quickest, most cost-effective way for us to contact you.  If you do not have an email address, you 

will be notified by phone or letter per request. 

Costuming:  There will be a costume fee.  The price will be determined soon.   

Scripts:  A refundable script deposit of $35.00 will be required for each cast member.  This amount will 

be refunded upon return of script at end of the show.  Checks and cash only accepted.   

Attendance:  If you accept a part in this show, you will be expected to attend rehearsals.  If you have to 

miss a rehearsal for whatever reason, please contact one of the directors; if you miss two or more 

rehearsals without informing one of the directors, you may be dropped from the show.  Regardless, if 

you receive a role, you must be able to make at least 95% of the rehearsals for which you are scheduled.  

Every effort will be made to work with large groups first and then work with smaller ones; as stated, we 

will break the schedule down into even more detail for your convenience.  If there is ever question as to 

the cancelation of a rehearsal due to questionable weather or some other emergency, please check 

email or call of one the directing staff. 

Rehearsal Space:  We are the proud renters of our building, and we need to keep it clean and tidy. To 

that end, food and drink will be allowed in the rehearsal hall as long as individuals clean up after 

themselves (just not in the back room). Please do your part to keep things clean. 

Contact Information:  Tammy Fitch, Director (419) 309-1005 email:  dfitch@bex.net  

              Tasha Rothert, Musical Director (419) 309-3188  email:  tashani@gmail.com 

            Nicole Spad

               

                

 

Thank you again for auditioning.  This will be a great show and the Production Staff is excited to begin 

working with you.  We thank you for your interest in Waterville Playshop and Music Man, and we wish 

you the best in your audition.  

 

Music Man Rehearsals and Show Schedule*:  

*Please note that schedule is subject to change; people will not be called to every practice 

Thursday, February 9  6:30 – 8:30    Read Through   

Sunday, February 12  2:00 – 5:00  First Music rehearsal     

   

fore, Choreographer   au



Tuesday, February 14  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, February 16  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, February 19  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, February 21  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, February 23  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, February 26  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, February 28  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, March 2  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, March 5  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, March 7  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, March 9  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, March 12  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, March 14  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, March 16  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, March 19  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, March 21  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, March 23  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, March 26  2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, March 28  6:30 – 8:30     

Thursday, March 30  6:30 – 8:30      

Sunday, April 2   2:00 – 5:00 

Tuesday, April 4  6:30 – 8:30 

Thursday, April 6  6:30 – 8:30 

Sunday, April 9   No Rehearsal 

Tuesday, April 11  6:30 – 8:30 

Thursday, April 13  6:30 – 8:30 

Sunday, April 16  Move in/Time to be determined 

Monday, April 17 - 20  Tech week/Time to be determined    

Friday, April 21  SHOW 8:00;  call at 6:30 

Saturday, April 22   SHOW 8:00;  call at 6:30  

Sunday, April 23  SHOW 2:30;  call at 1:00 

 


